PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven M. George	09/20/2011
Layton Baker	09/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of Colorado
Street Address:	1800 Grant Street
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	Denver
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13247534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405 Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: Fifth Third Center, One South Main St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF CURNITTED.	John D. Dood
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P014237-FCA-CHE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John D. Reed

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-UnivC#page1.tif source=Assignment-UnivC#page2.tif source=Assignment-UnivC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026984 FRAME: 0786

H \$40.00 1324/53

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven George and Layton Baker, residents of Boulder, Colorado, along with Anusorn Kongkanand and Frederick T. Wagner, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Nucleation of Ultrathin, Continuous, Conformal Metal Films Using Atomic Layer Deposition and Applications as Fuel Cell Catalysts", for which a US application for Letters Patent was filed in the United States on (Not yet Filed), being identified as Patent Application Serial Number (Not yet Assigned) and being further identified as CU TTO File No. CU2852B-US1, and Attorney Docket No. GMC P014237 PA/53322.125;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, Steven George and Layton Baker, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, having a place of business at 1800 Grant Street, 8th Floor, Denver, CO 80203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right, title or interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee; I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefore to a party other than The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefore to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the
date indicated hereunder.
By: Steven Leage Date: Sept. 20, 2011 [Inventor's signature]
Inventor's Name: Steven George Residence Address: 1444 Cassin Court City, State, Zip Code: Boulder, CO 80303 Citizenship: USA
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF Boulder) ss.
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Steven George , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 20 day of $5ept$, 2011
My Commission Expires: 4-17-12 Notary Public Have D. M.
KAREN D GIFFORD Notary Public State of Colorado

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder. Date: September 16th, 2011 [Inventor's signature] Inventor's Name: Layton Baker Residence Address: 1250 18th Street, Apt. 2 City, State, Zip Code: Boulder, CO 80302 Citizenship: U\$A STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF BRUIL de Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Layton Baker , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this 6 day of 50, 2011 Notary Public 4/14/12 My Commission Expires: KAREN D GIFFORD Notary Public State of Colorado